



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 002 **Contract ID:** 0140-0167 **Counties:** THOMASTON
Letting Date: December 04, 2013 2:00 pm **District(s):** Thomaston
Contract Time: 240 CALENDAR DAYS

Contract Description: Rehab. of S.R. 848 O/ Naugatuck R. & R.R. Br. No. 00603 **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Mohawk Northeast, Inc.	\$1,449,583.00	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co., Inc.	\$1,748,976.00	120.65%
3	Northern Construction Service, LLC	\$1,889,814.00	130.37%
4	New England Infrastructure, Inc.	\$1,999,999.00	137.97%
5	Arborio Corporation	\$2,039,537.20	140.70%
6	NJR Construction, LLC	\$2,405,968.00	165.98%
7	Blakeslee Arpaia Chapman, Inc.	\$2,445,628.12	168.71%



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

12/4/2013

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 1

Contract ID: 0140-0167 **Counties:** THOMASTON
Letting Date: December 04, 2013 **District(s):** Thomaston
Call Order: 002 **Project(s):**
Contract Time: 240 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: Rehab. of S.R. 848 O/ Naugatuck R. & R.R. Br. No. 00603

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0201001	(1.000)	75,000.00000	75,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	12,500.00000	12,500.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202529	61.000	25.00000	1,525.00	5.00000	305.00	10.00000	610.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	I.f.						
0030 0202530	11.000	150.00000	1,650.00	43.00000	473.00	25.00000	275.00
REMOVAL OF BITUMINOUS SIDEWALK	s.y.						
0040 0203000	17.000	250.00000	4,250.00	100.00000	1,700.00	50.00000	850.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	c.y.						
0050 0204151	(1.000)	5,000.00000	5,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
HANDLING WATER ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0060 0209001	23.000	25.00000	575.00	58.00000	1,334.00	10.00000	230.00
FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0070	0210100 ANTI-TRACKING PAD ** See Special Provisions **	79.000	20.00000	1,580.00	26.00000	2,054.00	50.00000	3,950.00
	s.y.							
0080	0212000 SUBBASE	10.000	250.00000	2,500.00	132.00000	1,320.00	50.00000	500.00
	c.y.							
0090	0219001 SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	620.000	15.00000	9,300.00	4.00000	2,480.00	15.00000	9,300.00
	l.f.							
0100	0405905 REMOVAL OF EXISTING WEARING SURFACE	1,520.000	10.00000	15,200.00	12.00000	18,240.00	30.00000	45,600.00
	s.y.							
0110	0406170 HMA S1	15.000	500.00000	7,500.00	215.00000	3,225.00	225.00000	3,375.00
	ton							
0120	0406171 HMA S0.5	138.000	250.00000	34,500.00	160.00000	22,080.00	200.00000	27,600.00
	ton							
0130	0406173 HMA S0.25	88.000	250.00000	22,000.00	172.00000	15,136.00	215.00000	18,920.00
	ton							
0140	0504009 RAILROAD PROTECTION (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	40,000.000	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00	1.00000	40,000.00
	est.							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0150	0511204	5.000	500.00000	2,500.00	525.00000	2,625.00	350.00000	1,750.00
	EXTEND EXISTING WEEPHOLES ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0160	0520036	104.000	400.00000	41,600.00	300.00000	31,200.00	425.00000	44,200.00
	ASPHALTIC PLUG EXPANSION JOINT SYSTEM ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0170	0601073	203.000	725.00000	147,175.00	580.00000	117,740.00	400.00000	81,200.00
	CLASS "S" CONCRETE ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0180	0601192	467.000	150.00000	70,050.00	44.00000	20,548.00	125.00000	58,375.00
	SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0190	0601196	203.000	250.00000	50,750.00	400.00000	81,200.00	500.00000	101,500.00
	VARIABLE DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						
0200	0601270	9.000	9,750.00000	87,750.00	4,500.00000	40,500.00	7,500.00000	67,500.00
	FULL DEPTH PATCH (HIGH EARLY STRENGTH CONCRETE) ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0210	0601318	233.000	350.00000	81,550.00	280.00000	65,240.00	300.00000	69,900.00
	PARTIAL DEPTH PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	c.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0220	0602971	(1.000)	224,000.00000	224,000.00	590,000.00000	590,000.00	564,000.00000	564,000.00
	DEBRIS SHIELD ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0230	0609001	183.000	50.00000	9,150.00	260.00000	47,580.00	300.00000	54,900.00
	REPOINTED MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0240	0707001	1,520.000	15.00000	22,800.00	40.00000	60,800.00	65.00000	98,800.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (WOVEN GLASS FABRIC)	s.y.						
0250	0821163	2.000	2,000.00000	4,000.00	4,000.00000	8,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00
	CONCRETE CAP ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0260	0910173	2.000	4,500.00000	9,000.00	3,300.00000	6,600.00	3,500.00000	7,000.00
	R-B 350 BRIDGE ATTACHMENT - VERTICAL SHAPED PARAPET	ea.						
0270	0912503	42.000	15.00000	630.00	30.00000	1,260.00	25.00000	1,050.00
	REMOVE METAL BEAM RAIL	l.f.						
0280	0921001	290.000	40.00000	11,600.00	17.00000	4,930.00	20.00000	5,800.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0290	0969060	8.000	3,500.00000	28,000.00	3,600.00000	28,800.00	3,000.00000	24,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, SMALL ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0300	0970006	30,000.000	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00	1.00000	30,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0310	0970007	1,400.000	42.00000	58,800.00	34.00000	47,600.00	47.00000	65,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER) ** See Special Provisions **	hr						
0320	0971001	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00	85,000.00000	85,000.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0330	0975002	(1.000)	145,000.00000	145,000.00	175,000.00000	175,000.00	212,000.00000	212,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0340	0976002	600.000	0.75000	450.00	1.00000	600.00	1.00000	600.00
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0350	0977001	40.000	10.00000	400.00	36.00000	1,440.00	20.00000	800.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0360	0978002	40.000	80.00000	3,200.00	95.00000	3,800.00	100.00000	4,000.00
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0370	0979003	14.000	150.00000	2,100.00	195.00000	2,730.00	125.00000	1,750.00
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0380	0980001 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	5,100.00000	5,100.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION STAKING ** See Special Provisions **						
	LS						
0390	1001001 40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	13.00000	520.00	35.00000	1,400.00
	TRENCHING AND BACKFILLING						
	I.f.						
0400	1002101 2.000	2,250.00000	4,500.00	995.00000	1,990.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00
	LIGHT STANDARD FOUNDATION - TYPE I						
	ea.						
0410	1002301 3.000	2,500.00000	7,500.00	1,600.00000	4,800.00	2,750.00000	8,250.00
	LIGHT STANDARD ANCHORAGE ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						
0420	1003002 3.000	2,250.00000	6,750.00	3,200.00000	9,600.00	5,000.00000	15,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (ANCHOR BASE) (6' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM						
	ea.						
0430	1003202 2.000	2,500.00000	5,000.00	2,600.00000	5,200.00	5,000.00000	10,000.00
	LIGHT STANDARD (6' BRACKET, 30' MOUNTING HEIGHT) ALUMINUM						
	ea.						
0440	1003906 3.000	1,500.00000	4,500.00	970.00000	2,910.00	1,250.00000	3,750.00
	REMOVE LIGHT STANDARD ** See Special Provisions **						
	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0450	1003912	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	205.00000	410.00	1,750.00000	3,500.00
	REMOVE CONCRETE LIGHT STANDARD BASE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0460	1005600	5.000	2,500.00000	12,500.00	1,327.00000	6,635.00	1,500.00000	7,500.00
	LED LUMINAIRE ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0470	1008114	40.000	15.00000	600.00	20.00000	800.00	20.00000	800.00
	1 1/2" RIGID METAL CONDUIT IN TRENCH	l.f.						
0480	1009300	4.000	750.00000	3,000.00	511.00000	2,044.00	500.00000	2,000.00
	STEEL JUNCTION BOX COVER ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0490	1012010	3,000.000	2.00000	6,000.00	1.00000	3,000.00	5.00000	15,000.00
	NO. 10 SINGLE CONDUCTOR	l.f.						
0500	1014901	1,000.000	3.00000	3,000.00	2.00000	2,000.00	1.25000	1,250.00
	REMOVE CABLE ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0510	1017002	1.000	5,000.00000	5,000.00	11,000.00000	11,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	SERVICE ENTRANCE AND CABINET - TYPE II	ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0520	1131002	28.000	95.00000	2,660.00	135.00000	3,780.00	60.00000	1,680.00
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN ** See Special Provisions **	day						
0530	1206013	(1.000)	150.00000	150.00	3,600.00000	3,600.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING SIGNING	LS						
0540	1208906	26.000	50.00000	1,300.00	46.00000	1,196.00	65.00000	1,690.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM - BRIGHT WIDE ANGLE RETRO- REFLECTIVE SHEETING	s.f.						
0550	1208928	11.000	50.00000	550.00	97.00000	1,067.00	125.00000	1,375.00
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE III REFLECTIVE SHEETING)	s.f.						
0560	1210101	992.000	0.75000	744.00	1.00000	992.00	1.00000	992.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0570	1210102	992.000	0.75000	744.00	1.00000	992.00	1.00000	992.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0580	1220013	1,100.000	10.00000	11,000.00	18.00000	19,800.00	25.00000	27,500.00
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS - BRIGHT FLUORESCENT SHEETING ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						



Connecticut Department Of Transportation

12/4/2013

Tabulation of Bids

Page: 9

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Mohawk Northeast, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc.		(3) Northern Construction Service, LLC	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,449,583.00		\$1,748,976.00		\$1,889,814.00
Contract Totals			\$1,449,583.00		\$1,748,976.00		\$1,889,814.00

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum